
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1001D

Status:Type: Purchasing Delegated Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/21/2023 Utilities

On agenda: Final action:3/31/2024 12/28/2023

Title: Name change from Fortiline Waterworks to Fortiline, Inc. d/b/a Fortiline Waterworks, under contract to
supply industrial plumbing supplies

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. First Amendment - Fortiline Name Change - VE 12.08.23, 2. OMB.REVIEW_23-
1001D_PCU_Fortiline_13-DEC-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject:
Name change from Fortiline Waterworks to Fortiline, Inc. d/b/a Fortiline Waterworks, under contract
to supply industrial plumbing supplies

Recommended Action:
Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment to the Goods and
Services Agreement with Fortiline Waterworks for industrial plumbing supplies.

· This contract is with Fortiline Waterworks for the purpose of supplying industrial plumbing
services.

· The Amendment revises the Agreement to change the Contractor’s name due to a fictious
name adoption and new W9 filing. The Contractor’s name changes from Fortiline Waterworks
to Fortiline, Inc. d/b/a Fortiline Waterworks.

· On August 2, 2022 the Board of County Commissioners awarded a bid for industrial plumbing
parts to the two lowest responsive, responsible bidders. Contract No. 22-0123-B was awarded
to Fortiline Waterworks (Groups 1, 10, 15, 20, and unspecified funds) in the amount of
$384,559.38 for industrial plumbing supplies.

· Acknowledgement and approval of this Name Change is necessary to complete the process of
merging purchase orders addressed to the old corporate name, fulfill future requirements and
to avoid payment delays due to supplier information discrepancies.

· There is no fiscal impact associated with this Amendment.

Contract No. 22-0123-B for a twenty-four-month term total not to exceed the amount of $384,559.38,
name change from Fortiline Waterworks to Fortiline, Inc. d/b/a Fortiline Waterworks...Body

Strategic Plan:
Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach

Pinellas County Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 23-1001D, Version: 1

Summary:
The Amendment revises the Agreement to change the Contractor’s name due to a fictious name
adoption and new W9 filing. The Contractor’s name changes from Fortiline Waterworks to Fortiline,
Inc. d/b/a Fortiline Waterworks. There is no fiscal impact associated with this amendment.

Background/Explanation:
On August 2, 2022, the Board of County Commissioners awarded a bid for industrial plumbing parts
to the two lowest responsive, responsible bidders. Contract No. 22-0123-B was awarded to Fortiline
Waterworks (Groups 1, 10, 15, 20, and unspecified funds) not to exceed the amount of $384,559.38
for industrial plumbing supplies.

Fiscal Impact:
N/A

There is no fiscal impact associated with this Amendment.

Delegated Authority:
Authority for the County Administrator to acknowledge the corporate name change is granted under
Code Section 2-62(a)(2).

Staff Member Responsible:
Jeremy Waugh, Director, Utilities
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk
Joe Lauro, Director, Administrative Services

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
First Amendment

Pinellas County Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

